

BID TABULATION										
BID NO: 203063										
RFB 472-85412 29th Street & Maize Road Intersection										
BASIS OF AWARD			CORNEJO & SONS LLC		CONSPEC INC		PEARSON CONSTRUCTION LLC		APAC KANSAS INC	
29th Street & Maize Road Intersection										
Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total
LUMP SUM BID ITEMS - PAVING	1.00	LS	\$42,000.00000	\$42,000.00	\$50,000.00000	\$50,000.00	\$35,000.00000	\$35,000.00	\$53,500.00000	\$53,500.00
2. Mobilization										
3. Site Clearing	1.00	LS	\$2,000.00000	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00000	\$10,000.00	\$13,500.00000	\$13,500.00	\$27,000.00000	\$27,000.00
4. Site Restoration	1.00	LS	\$2,000.00000	\$2,000.00	\$3,200.00000	\$3,200.00	\$5,000.00000	\$5,000.00	\$14,000.00000	\$14,000.00
5. Removal of Existing Structure	1.00	LS	\$2,500.00000	\$2,500.00	\$750.00000	\$750.00	\$400.00000	\$400.00	\$12,200.00000	\$12,200.00
6. Excavation	162.00	CY	\$25.00000	\$4,050.00	\$35.00000	\$5,670.00	\$8.00000	\$1,296.00	\$20.00000	\$3,240.00
7. Fill, Compacted (95% Density)	388.00	CY	\$25.00000	\$9,700.00	\$1.25000	\$485.00	\$5.00000	\$1,940.00	\$15.00000	\$5,820.00
8. Fill, Loose	1,614.00	CY	\$20.00000	\$32,280.00	\$13.00000	\$20,982.00	\$11.00000	\$17,754.00	\$24.00000	\$38,736.00
MEASURED QUANTITY BID ITEMS - PAVING 9. Pavement &/or Curb & Gutter Removed	1,070.00	SY	\$16.00000	\$17,120.00	\$7.00000	\$7,490.00	\$3.00000	\$3,210.00	\$9.00000	\$9,630.00
10. Sidewalk, Drive, &/or Pkg Lot Removed	690.00	SY	\$8.00000	\$5,520.00	\$7.00000	\$4,830.00	\$3.50000	\$2,415.00	\$10.00000	\$6,900.00
11. AC Pavement 7" (5" Bit. Base)	938.00	SY	\$65.00000	\$60,970.00	\$35.00000	\$32,830.00	\$28.00000	\$26,264.00	\$25.00000	\$23,450.00
12. AC Pavement 7" (5" Concrete Base)	15.00	SY	\$125.00000	\$1,875.00	\$90.00000	\$1,350.00	\$62.00000	\$930.00	\$75.00000	\$1,125.00
13. Concrete Pavement 9" (Reinforced)	215.00	SY	\$81.00000	\$17,415.00	\$60.00000	\$12,900.00	\$59.50000	\$12,792.50	\$60.00000	\$12,900.00
14. Concrete Pavement, 4" (Median)	16.00	SY	\$115.00000	\$1,840.00	\$100.00000	\$1,600.00	\$77.00000	\$1,232.00	\$85.00000	\$1,360.00
15. Crushed Rock Base 6", Reinforced	229.00	SY	\$13.00000	\$2,977.00	\$12.00000	\$2,748.00	\$10.00000	\$2,290.00	\$9.50000	\$2,175.50
16. Crushed Rock Base 8", Reinforced	1,307.00	SY	\$16.00000	\$20,912.00	\$13.00000	\$16,991.00	\$12.00000	\$15,684.00	\$14.00000	\$18,298.00
17. Concrete C & G, Comb. Type 1 (6" & 1-1/2")	358.00	LF	\$19.00000	\$6,802.00	\$12.00000	\$4,296.00	\$12.00000	\$4,296.00	\$13.00000	\$4,654.00
18. Concrete C & G, Comb. Type 3 (8" & 1-1/2")	264.00	LF	\$32.00000	\$8,448.00	\$12.00000	\$3,168.00	\$21.00000	\$5,544.00	\$14.00000	\$3,696.00
19. Concrete C & G, Comb. Type 3 (8" & 1-1/2") (Special)	257.00	LF	\$52.00000	\$13,364.00	\$36.00000	\$9,252.00	\$29.00000	\$7,453.00	\$45.00000	\$11,565.00
20. Concrete Curb, Mono Edge (6" & 1-1/2")	140.00	LF	\$3.50000	\$490.00	\$2.00000	\$280.00	\$4.25000	\$595.00	\$5.00000	\$700.00
21. Concrete Ramp Nose Section (Median)	1.00	EA	\$1,700.00000	\$1,700.00	\$500.00000	\$500.00	\$750.00000	\$750.00	\$1,200.00000	\$1,200.00
22. Brick Pavers (Crosswalk)	73.00	SY	\$95.00000	\$6,935.00	\$80.00000	\$5,840.00	\$81.00000	\$5,913.00	\$81.00000	\$5,913.00
23. Brick Pavers (Median)	50.00	SY	\$130.00000	\$6,500.00	\$120.00000	\$6,000.00	\$108.00000	\$5,400.00	\$90.00000	\$4,500.00
24. Wheelchair Ramp w/ Detectable Warnings (6' Wide)	1.00	EA	\$800.00000	\$800.00	\$600.00000	\$600.00	\$750.00000	\$750.00	\$1,000.00000	\$1,000.00
25. Wheelchair Ramp w/ Detectable Warnings (10' Wide)	1.00	EA	\$1,000.00000	\$1,000.00	\$700.00000	\$700.00	\$800.00000	\$800.00	\$1,000.00000	\$1,000.00
26. Wheelchair Ramp (10' Wide)	1.00	EA	\$900.00000	\$900.00	\$650.00000	\$650.00	\$700.00000	\$700.00	\$1,000.00000	\$1,000.00
27. Inlet Hookups	3.00	EA	\$475.00000	\$1,425.00	\$400.00000	\$1,200.00	\$595.00000	\$1,785.00	\$650.00000	\$1,950.00
28. Concrete Driveway 8" (Reinforced)	2,025.00	SF	\$7.50000	\$15,187.50	\$6.50000	\$13,162.50	\$6.50000	\$13,162.50	\$8.00000	\$16,200.00
29. Concrete Sidewalk, 4"	188.00	SF	\$6.50000	\$1,222.00	\$3.00000	\$564.00	\$4.50000	\$846.00	\$7.00000	\$1,316.00
30. Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	4,002.00	SF	\$4.00000	\$16,008.00	\$3.25000	\$13,006.50	\$3.75000	\$15,007.50	\$5.00000	\$20,010.00
31. AC Pavement, Temporary	200.00	SY	\$41.00000	\$8,200.00	\$40.00000	\$8,000.00	\$12.00000	\$2,400.00	\$65.00000	\$13,000.00

32. AC Pavement 2" Mill & Overlay	7,626.00	SY	\$12.50000	\$95,325.00	\$16.00000	\$122,016.00	\$9.00000	\$68,634.00	\$12.00000	\$91,512.00	
33. MH, Adjusted (AT&T)	1.00	EA	\$2,500.00000	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00000	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00000	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00000	\$2,500.00	
34. Tree Removed (Small)	1.00	EA	\$500.00000	\$500.00	\$200.00000	\$200.00	\$1.00000	\$1.00	\$1,900.00000	\$1,900.00	
MEASURED QUANTITY BID ITEMS - DRAINAGE 35. Inlet, Curb (Type 1A) (L=10' W=5')	2.00	EA	\$4,572.00000	\$9,144.00	\$4,572.00000	\$9,144.00	\$4,572.00000	\$9,144.00	\$4,572.00000	\$9,144.00	
36. Inlet, Curb (Type 1) (L=5' W=3')	1.00	EA	\$3,334.00000	\$3,334.00	\$3,334.00000	\$3,334.00	\$3,334.00000	\$3,334.00	\$3,334.00000	\$3,334.00	
37. MH, Shallow SWS (6')	2.00	EA	\$3,117.00000	\$6,234.00	\$3,117.00000	\$6,234.00	\$3,117.00000	\$6,234.00	\$3,117.00000	\$6,234.00	
38. Pipe, SWS 36"	367.00	LF	\$76.00000	\$27,892.00	\$76.00000	\$27,892.00	\$76.00000	\$27,892.00	\$76.00000	\$27,892.00	
39. Pipe, SWS, HERCP (29"x45") {36} (Extension)	12.00	LF	\$106.00000	\$1,272.00	\$106.00000	\$1,272.00	\$106.00000	\$1,272.00	\$106.00000	\$1,272.00	
40. Pipe, SWS 15" (Extension)	8.00	LF	\$37.00000	\$296.00	\$37.00000	\$296.00	\$37.00000	\$296.00	\$37.00000	\$296.00	
41. Pipe, SWS 15"	42.00	LF	\$40.00000	\$1,680.00	\$40.00000	\$1,680.00	\$40.00000	\$1,680.00	\$40.00000	\$1,680.00	
42. Headwall Removed	1.00	EA	\$658.00000	\$658.00	\$658.00000	\$658.00	\$658.00000	\$658.00	\$658.00000	\$658.00	
43. Pipe, End Section Removed	2.00	EA	\$440.00000	\$880.00	\$440.00000	\$880.00	\$440.00000	\$880.00	\$440.00000	\$880.00	
44. Concrete Lined Channel Removed	370.00	LF	\$12.00000	\$4,440.00	\$20.00000	\$7,400.00	\$2.50000	\$925.00	\$26.00000	\$9,620.00	
45. Inlet Underdrain	50.00	LF	\$21.00000	\$1,050.00	\$1.00000	\$50.00	\$16.00000	\$800.00	\$25.00000	\$1,250.00	
LUMP SUM BID ITEMS - TRAFFIC 46. Pavement Marking	1.00	LS	\$12,460.00000	\$12,460.00	\$12,460.00000	\$12,460.00	\$12,460.00000	\$12,460.00	\$12,460.00000	\$12,460.00	
47. Signing	1.00	LS	\$1,610.00000	\$1,610.00	\$1,610.00000	\$1,610.00	\$1,610.00000	\$1,610.00	\$1,610.00000	\$1,610.00	
48. Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$22,500.00000	\$22,500.00	\$9,670.00000	\$9,670.00	\$12,000.00000	\$12,000.00	\$9,670.00000	\$9,670.00	
49. Traffic Signalization	1.00	LS	\$11,980.00000	\$11,980.00	\$11,980.00000	\$11,980.00	\$11,980.00000	\$11,980.00	\$11,980.00000	\$11,980.00	
LUMP SUM BID ITEMS - EROSION CONTROL BMP 50. Sodding	1.00	LS	\$11,150.00000	\$11,150.00	\$11,150.00000	\$11,150.00	\$11,150.00000	\$11,150.00	\$11,150.00000	\$11,150.00	
MEASURED QUANTITY BID ITEMS - EROSION CONTROL BMP 51. BMP, Curb Inlet Protection	11.00	EA	\$65.00000	\$715.00	\$65.00000	\$715.00	\$65.00000	\$715.00	\$65.00000	\$715.00	
52. BMP, Ditch Check (Filter Sock 12")	1.00	EA	\$120.00000	\$120.00	\$120.00000	\$120.00	\$120.00000	\$120.00	\$120.00000	\$120.00	
53. BMP, Back of Curb Protection	500.00	LF	\$0.90000	\$450.00	\$0.90000	\$450.00	\$0.90000	\$450.00	\$0.90000	\$450.00	
54. BMP, Construction Entrance	1.00	EA	\$650.00000	\$650.00	\$25.00000	\$25.00	\$500.00000	\$500.00	\$2,500.00000	\$2,500.00	
			<b>29th Street &amp; Maize Road Intersection SubTotal</b>	\$130,235.90000	\$528,980.50	\$129,685.90000	\$470,781.00	\$122,850.40000	\$380,344.50	\$178,628.40000	\$526,865.50
			<b>Grand Total</b>	<b>\$130,235.90000</b>	<b>\$528,980.50</b>	<b>\$129,685.90000</b>	<b>\$470,781.00</b>	<b>\$122,850.40000</b>	<b>\$380,344.50</b>	<b>\$178,628.40000</b>	<b>\$526,865.50</b>

BIDS ARE WITHIN ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE – AWARD 3/17/2020 PUBLIC WORKS & UTILITIES/ENGINEERING DIVISION